FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 ONB 0651-0027 08-14-2000



101430843

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY			
Submission Type	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement		
I INGM	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Sony Corporation	Month Day Year 06282000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Sony Computer Enterta	inment Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) [1-1, Akasaka 7-chome,	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line i) 1-1, Akasaka 7-Chome,	MINATO-KU representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan 107		
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Marrie			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
<u> </u>			
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

08/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000281 121095 5716274

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to English Roy Assignments . Washington, D. E. 20231

REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0749

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	A O		
•		Area Code and Telephone Numbe	F 908-654-5000	
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LITT	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENT	LIK, LLP	
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue We	est		
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 07090			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument #	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
		5716274		
	J [
	ــــا لـــــا			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1095				
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	d Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Joseph S. Littenberg

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patent set out in U.S. Patent No. 5,716,274 entitled CONTROLLER UNIT FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent, and in and to any and all patents, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made including the right to collect for any past damages for infringement.

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights to the said Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions resulting from the aforementioned application, solely and exclusively, in the name of SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. as the sole Assignee.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

June 28, 2000

By: Ken-ichiko Yohezawa

Corporate Senior Vice President

Sony Corporation

S95P0226US01

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 07/17/2000